900566504 08/27/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM594461

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900561307

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AVIDBANK		06/16/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RED MONKEY FOODS, INC.	
Street Address:	6751 W. KINGS STREET	
City:	SPRINGFIELD	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	65802	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5033513	GOOD FLAVORS
Registration Number:	4642771	GOOD FLAVORS
Registration Number:	5602756	REDMONKEY
Registration Number:	5602753	REDMONKEY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048853900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048853868

Email:rusty.close@troutman.comCorrespondent Name:CHRISTOPHER CLOSEAddress Line 1:TROUTMAN PEPPER LLP

Address Line 2: 600 PEACHTREE STREET NE, SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	252807.000038
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher C Close, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher C. Close Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2020

TRADEMARK 900566504 REEL: 007027 FRAME: 0929

Total Attachments: 3

source=AvidBank_Red Monkey (Release of Security Interest in IP - Red Monkey Inc. 6_2020)#page1.tif source=AvidBank_Red Monkey (Release of Security Interest in IP - Red Monkey Inc. 6_2020)#page2.tif source=AvidBank_Red Monkey (Release of Security Interest in IP - Red Monkey Inc. 6_2020)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007027 FRAME: 0930

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL**, dated as of June 16, 2020 (the "Release"), is made by AVIDBANK, a California banking corporation (the "Bank"), in favor of RED MONKEY FOODS, INC., a Delaware corporation (f/k/a Brinkoff & Monoson, Inc., a Missouri corporation) (the "Grantor"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings assigned to them in the Credit Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor, the Bank, and the other Borrowers party thereto entered into that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of January 17, 2017 (as amended from time to time, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Grantor executed (i) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 17, 2017 (the "Original Trademark Security Agreement"), and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 17, 2017 at Reel/Frame No. 5967/0259, and (ii) that certain Supplement No. 1 to Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 20, 2017 (the "Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement", and, together with the Original Trademark Security Agreement, referred to individually and collectively as the "Trademark Security Agreement"), and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 21, 2017 at Reel/Frame No. 6211/0792, pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Bank a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in its intellectual property (including without limitation those Trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto), including without limitation all proceeds thereof;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Bank release its security interest in all right, title and interest in the intellectual property.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Bank hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under the intellectual property, including the trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth in Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that all the security interest in the intellectual property is hereby discharged, terminated and released. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Grantor, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Bank may have obtained in, to and under the intellectual property under the Credit Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

42514701v1 252807.000038

TRADEMARK REEL: 007027 FRAME: 0931 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

AVIDBANK

By:

Name: Sheila Emami

Title: Vice President

REEL: 007027 FRAME: 0932

SCHEDULE I $$\rm to$$ RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

Description	Serial/Registration Number	Serial/Registration Date
GOOD FLAVORS (& design)	5,033,513	08/30/2016
GOOD FLAVORS (& design)	4,642,771	11/18/2014
REDMONKEY (& design)	5,602,756	11/06/2018
REDMONKEY	5,602,753	11/06/2018

Schedule I

RECORDED: 07/28/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007027 FRAME: 0933